HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Scaled Item rate / percentage rate tender are hereby invited on Form No. 6& 8 by the Executive Engineer, Bhoranj Division, HPPWD, Bhoranj on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/ firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood registered under the H.P. General Sales tax Act, 1968. As per latest instructions so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 20 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of Applications for tender form a/w requisite documents:- 24-03-2025 upto 10.00

2. Date of issue/Sale of tender forms against Cash payment (Non- refundable) 24-03-2025 (3:00 PM to

5.00 PM) 25-03-2025 at 10.30 AM. 3. Date of receipt of Tender:-4. Date of opening of Tender:- 25-03-2025 at 11.30 AM.

Sr. No.	Name of Road	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Tender Form	Eligible class of Contra ctor
1	C/O Executive Engineer office Building (PWD) Bhoranj (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD	99539/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
2	0/039 to 0/043) C/O & M/T Jhanikar Tal to Thathwani High School km 0/00 to 1/00) (SH:- P/L CC pavement at RD 0/382 to 0/393)	97632/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
3	C/O Executive Engineer office Building (PWD) Bhoranj (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/035 to 0/039)	99539/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D
4	C/O & M/T Jhanikar Tal to Thathwani High School(GP Amman) km 0/00 to 1/00) (SH:-P/L CC pavement at RD 0/307 to 0/314)	99499/-	2000/-	Two Months	Rs. 350/-	Class-D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time Deposit/ savin account of any post office or FDR of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must b accompanied with each tender. The Conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in th proper mode of deposit with summarily be rejected.

The Tender documents to be sent should have invariable be waxed in sealed cover ar in failure of that those will not be entertained.

The Copy of valid enlistment, GST Registration No. Income Tax PAN No. & EPF No. mu be attached with application.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list which any be attached with their applications (The proof of ownership of machinery/ legal tie arrangement).

The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.

The tender form will not be issued to those contractors who have already two works in hand. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.

The conditional/ambiguous/telephonic tenders or tender by fax shall not entertain considered in any case.

- (i) No Violation of social distancing.
- (ii) Mandatorily wearing of face cover by everyone.
- (iii) It is further added that any violation of the National directives & guidelines of containment of pandemic Covid-19 is liable for prosecution under section of IPC 1860.

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public interest.

Executive Engineer

Bhoranj Division

HREWD Bhoranj

For and on behalf of Governor of HP.

No:-PW/BHD/TA/NIT/2024-

12940-61

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar, HP:PWD., Shimla.

2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HPPWD., Hamirpur.

3. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle HPPWD, Hamirpur.

- 4. All the Superintending Engineers/ Executive Engineers in HP.PWD.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Hamirpur.
- 6. The Tehsildar, Bhoranj.
- 7. The B. D. O. Bhoranj.
- 8. The Municipal Committee, Bhoranj.
- 9. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- 10. Accounts Branch/ Drawing Branch/ Notice Board.
- 11. LokMitra, Bhoranj.
- 12. Various Contractors/ Firms.

Dated: 17-3-25

Executive Engineer, Bhorani Division, HPF WD, Bhoranj.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

OF WORK-: C/O Executive Engineer Office Building (PWD) Bhoranj . (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/039 to 0/043.)

Estimated Cost Earnest Money

Time

Rs 99539/-Rs. 2000/-2 month

No Description of Items Amount Quantity Unit Rate Rates in Words Earth work in excavation for all types of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out or rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletenous materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts includin dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trendches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty Rupees two hundred Per Cubic 3174.00 295.00 10.76 millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring an structting and pumping and bailling out water ninety five only Meter (surface and sub sol water) upto any depth and any quantum of water inclusing cleaning of slush which arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lfts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement:five sand :ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time Per Cubic Rupees four thousand of laying under water compelete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls /breast walls complete as 2 21.14 4300.00 90902.00 Meter three hundred only per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1200 and as per director of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and Ifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/ plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls and breast wall with 110mm(one hundred ten millimeter) dia PVC pipe Deplast/finolex/ vectus pipe having pressure 4kg.per centimeter square. (four kilograme per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slopes of I(V): 20(H) towards drawing face Rupees two hundred 8.00 270.00 Each 2160.00 complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of seventy only Engineer- in -Charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8, and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, i) Granular material, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carrriage of Per Cubic Rupees Nine hundred 3.67 900.00 3303.00 material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, Meter only toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Total 99539.00 for the year 2024-25 recommended for approval for Rs Terms and Condition:-DNIT. NO:- 583 99539/-(Rupees ninety nine thousand five hundred thirty nine only.)

1. Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.

Executive Engineer Bhoranj Division HS, PWD Bhorand

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY OF WORK-: C/O Executive Engineer Office Building (PWD) Bhoranj . (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/039 to 0/043.)

Estimated Cost Earnest Money

Rs 99539/-Rs. 2000/-

All .	To and the second secon				Earnest Money Time	2 month
No	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Rates in Words	Amount
	Earth work in excavation for all types of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out or rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts includin dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trendches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring an structting and pumping and bailling out water (surface and sub sol water) upto any depth and any quantum of water inclusing cleaning of slush which arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.76	Per Cubic Meter			
	Providing and laying mechanically mixed cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement:five sand :ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water compelete for all heights and depths. In retaining walfs breast walls complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1200 and as per direction Engineer-in-Charge including entire carmage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.14	Per Cubic Meter			
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/ plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls and breast wall with 110mm(one hundred ten millimeter) dia PVC pipe Deplast/finolex/ vectus pipe having pressure 4kg.per centimeter square. (four kilograme per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slopes of I(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer- in -Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Each			
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification dause 1204.3.8, and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. i) Granular material. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.		Per Cubic Meter			
	Total					

1. Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.

Executive Engineer Bhoranj Division Hij PWD Bhorang

Sr No Description of Items SH:- P/L C.C.Pavement at RD 0/382 to 0/393.). ME OF WORK:- C/O & M/T Jhanikar Tal to Thathwani High School km.0/00 to 1/00 Providing concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in P.C.C. grade M-10(M- ten)nominal mix 1:3:6 (one foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 as per cement : three sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate) 40mm(forty millimeters) nominal size in open other incidentals The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carmage of material within all leads and lfts and by the Government. Total SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Quantity 18.08 Unit metre Per cubic Rate Earnest Money Estimated Cost Rates in Words Rs. 2000/-2 Months Rs 97632/

Amount

•		
•		
Ļ		
-		
)		
3		
,		
,		
Ь		
'n.		
,		
)		

Terms and Condition:

۷.	
5	
5	
<u>.</u>	
shall he	
Þ	
5	
5	
<u></u>	
<u>g</u>	
year fed as ner PWD	
2	
2	
Q	
₹	
ر م	
3	
Ź.	
3	
=	

1.5
Vork
shall be
æ
executed
as
per
Ş
ð
specifica

auon.

HPWD Bhorang **Bhoranj Division**

Recutive Engineer

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

OF WORK-: C/O Executive Engineer Office Building (PWD) Bhoranj . (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/035 to 0/039.)

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Rs 99539/-Rs. 2000/-

No	Description of Items				Time	2 month
1	Earth work in excavation for all broom of and the	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Rates in Words	Amount
	Earth work in excavation for all types of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/wedging out or rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and construction any leads and lifts includin dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trendches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring an structting and pumping and bailling out water (surface and sub sol water) upto any depth and any quantum of water inclusing cleaning of slush which arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.76	Per Cubic Meter			
	Providing and laying mechanically mixed cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement:five sand:Ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water compelete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls //freast walls complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1200 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.14	Per Cubic Meter			
	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/ plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls and breast wall with 110mm(one hundred ten millimeter) dia PVC pipe Deplast/finolex/ vectus pipe having pressure 4kg.per centimeter square. (four kilograme per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slopes of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer- in -Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and fits and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Each			
	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8, and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. i) Granular material. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.67	Per Cubic Meter			
—- -	Total					
	Terms and Condition:-					

1. Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.

Executive Engineer Bhoranj Division (iii) PWD Bhoran SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

WORK-: C/O & M/T Jhanikar Tal Road to Thathwani High School (GP Amman) km. 0/00 to 1/00 . (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/307 to 0/314.) Rs 99499/-**Fstimated Cost** Rs. 2000/-**Earnest Money** loescription of Items poscrip...... [Earth work in excavation for all types of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, 2 month Time drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, Amount Quantity Rate Rates in Words Unit lard rock, chiseling/wedging out or rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts includin dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trendches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring an structting and pumping and bailling out water (surface and sub sol water) upto any depth and any quantum of water inclusing cleaning of slush which Per Cubic 7.58 Meter arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lfts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax,sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing and laying mechanically mixed cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement:five sand :ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work with M.S. plates for plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water compelete for all heights and depths. In retaining walls /breast walls complete as Per Cubic 22.00 per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1200 and as per director of Engineer-in-Meter Charge including entire carrriage of material within all leads and lfts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/ plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls and breast wall with 110mm(one hundred ten millimeter) dia PVC pipe Deplast/finolex/ vectus pipe having pressure 4kg per centimeter square. (four kilograme per centimeter square) extending through the full width of the structures with slopes of I(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of 10.00 Each Engineer- in -Charge including entire carriage of material within all leads and lfts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octrol, royality, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. Total Terms and Condition:-

1. Work shall be executed as per PWD specification.

Executive Enginee **Bhoranj Division** IR PWD Bhoranis